100 N.W. 1st Avenue

Clty of Delray Beach Delray Beach, FL 33444

Legislation Text

File #: 17-516, Version: 1

TO: Mayor and Commissioners

FROM: Dale S. Sugerman, Ph.D., Assistant City Manager
THROUGH: Neal de Jesus, Interim City Manager

DATE: June 20, 2017

APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH M & M ASPHALT
MAINTENANCE, INC. D/B/A ALL COUNTY PAVING, INC. FOR ROAD RESTORATION SERVICES
UTILIZING THE CITY OF SUNRISE CONTRACT C15-33-05-MS

Recommended Action:

Motion to Approve Amendment No. 1 to renew the agreement with M & M Asphalt Maintenance, Inc.
d/b/a All County Paving, Inc. in an annual amount not-to-exceed $55,000 utilizing the City of Sunrise,
Florida Contract C15-33-05-MS for roadway restoration services.

Background:

On May 12, 2015, the City of Sunrise awarded a two-year contract number C15-33-05-MS to M & M
Asphalt Maintenance, Inc. d/b/a All County Paving, Inc. (M&M) for road restoration services valid
through May 31, 2017, with two, one-year options to renew. On May 4, 2017, the City of Sunrise
exercised the first option to renew the contract through May 31, 2018. On December 13, 2016, City
Commission approved an award of an agreement with M & M. for road restoration services. The City
and M&M have mutually agreed to renew the agreement. This Amendment No. 1 will renew the City
Agreement with M&M from June 1, 2017 through May 31, 2018, in an amount not-to-exceed $55,000.

In the FY2017 operating budget the Environmental Services Department, Water and Sewer Network
Division recommended the use of outsourced contract services to augment the activities performed
by the Public Works / Streets and Traffic group for FY2017. Utilizing the services under this
Agreement provides as-needed resources for expedient and cost effective restoration of City asphalt
roadways, asphalt and concrete driveways, and concrete sidewalks that have been impacted in the
performance of water and sewer utility repair and maintenance activities.

This recommendation complies with the City Code of Ordinances.

City Attorney Review:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Finance Review:
Finance recommends approval.

Funding Source:
Funding is available from account numbers 441-5141-536.34-90 and 441-5123-536.34-90

City of Delray Beach Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-516, Version: 1

(Water/Sewer Fund: Other Contractual Services).

City of Delray Beach Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

